V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

METAL
STRIPPING BATH (NOTE 1)
OR MEDIATYPE CODE PPS
Cadmium E1 33.01
Carbon and low alloy steel, stainless
steel, copper and copper alloys
Immerse in Rust-Off #2 or in
ammonium nitrate
Hard Chromium E2 33.04 Carbon and low alloy steel, stainless steel Immerse in M-629
Maintain stripping rate of approximately
0.003" per hour at 100°F
Decorative
Chromium
E5
E6
33.07 Carbon and low alloy steel
Electrodeposited
Nickel
E3 33.03
Carbon and low alloy steel, stainless
steel, copper alloys
Immerse in Strip-Aid (7% sodium cyanide)
for approximately 10 minutes
Electroless
Nickel
E4 33.06 Carbon and low alloy steel
Immerse in IN-S Stripper
Maintain stripping rate of approximately
0.0005" per hour at 150°F or
in Enstrip S (60 g/L Enstrip S to 90 g/L
sodium cyanide) operating at 70 - 140°F
for the time as required
Copper E7 33.05 Carbon and low alloy steel
Immerse in Strip-Aid (12% sodium
cyanide) for 10 - 15 minutes or in Enstrip S
(60 g/L Enstrip S to 120 - 180 g/L sodium
cyanide) operating at
70 - 140°F for the time as required
Silver - 33.08 Aluminum bronze
Immerse in sodium cyanide solution as
anode.  Strip at 4 volts and 10 - 20 amps
per square foot
Nickel-Boron
(Nibron)
- 33.09
Carbon and low alloy steel Immerse in Dinacon S-70
Nickel alloys Immerse in 50% nitric acid solution
Aluminum Spray
Coating
M1 24.01
Carbon and low alloy steel
below 200 - 220 ksi
Immerse in 20-25% sodium hydroxide
solution (Note 2) or Rust-Off #2
Carbon and low alloy steel
200 - 220 ksi and over
Immerse in 20-25% sodium hydroxide
solution (Note 2)
Ion Vapour
Deposited
Aluminum
Coating
M2 24.02
Carbon and low alloy steel, stainless steel
Immerse in 20-25% sodium hydroxide
solution (Note 2)
Aluminum alloys
Lightly abrasive blast using 200 grit
aluminum oxide at a maximum pressure of
60 psig according to PPS 17.02 (Note 3)
Note 1. Where stripping rate or total stripping time is not indicated, immerse parts until completely stripped (see
paragraph 5.2.3).